506882172 09/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6928993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ADRIAN PETER LOOIJE	08/11/2021
MR. BALTEJ SINGH PANNU	08/22/2021
MR. BRUNO GIUSEPPE SODARO	08/11/2021
MR. DEREK ROBERTSON MCCREADY	08/09/2021
MR. MAXFIELD PAUL BRADSHAW	09/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.
Street Address:	500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH
City:	BOLTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7E 5S5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35508427
Application Number:	29779447
Application Number:	29779449
Application Number:	29779453
Application Number:	29779454
Application Number:	29779457
Application Number:	29799878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)951-5322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 905-951-5000 Email: huskyips@husky.ca

Correspondent Name: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

Address Line 1:500 QUEEN STREET SOUTHAddress Line 4:BOLTON, CANADA L7E 5S5

PATENT REEL: 057558 FRAME: 0963

506882172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D-025-0-WO(US) AND OTHERS				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SANDRA HACKENBERG				
SIGNATURE: /Sandra Hackenberg/				
DATE SIGNED: 09/22/2021				
Total Attachments: 6				
source=D-025 Assignment_Executed#page1.tif				
source=D-025 Assignment_Executed#page2.tif				
source=D-025 Assignment_Executed#page3.tif				
source=D-025 Assignment_Executed#page4.tif				
source=D-025 Assignment_Executed#page5.tif				
source=D-025 Assignment_Executed#page6.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

For One (1) US Dollar and all other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my (our) entire right(s), title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to MOLDING MACHINE PART identified in Husky's records as D-025 and/or in an application for letters patent filed herewith; and in and to the above application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design and all other applications for patent, and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries, including but not limited to, the United States, China, Japan, and Korea, that may be granted for and/or derived from said inventions or that may be granted from said application, with the intent that any such patent or any application thereof (including any provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right or priority in all countries including but not limited to China, Japan, and Korea, as well as the right of Husky, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any patent of the United States or any country.

I (we) request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters of Patents to the Assignee.

I (we) authorize and request Husky or its designee to supply any missing patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

I (we) covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me (us).

I (we) appoint Assignee, through its designee, my (our) attorney-in-fact to execute, in my (our) name and on my (our) behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments. This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts and by facsimile or electronic mail, each of which shall be an original and all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

affen my	Date: 2021 - 08-//
Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-dd)
LOOUE, Adrian Peter	
Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above	line)

1st Inventor's Residential Address (print): 44 Primeau Drive, Aurora, ON, CA, L4G 6Z2

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I,	, whose	e full residential postal address is
		do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see	LOOIJE, Adrian Peter Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor	who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the As	-	
DECLARED at	, this da	y of, 20
Witness Signature		
Balte' Singh Panny	Date: <u>2021-0</u> 8-22	
Signature of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (a	bove) (yyyy-mm-dd)	
PANNU, Baltej Singh Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (2 nd Inventor's Residential Address (p	rint): 2901-Kipling Avenue, Unit-	LAGE LNIUNIT ZIO, SAN J 1608, Etobicoke, ON, CA, M9V SES. CA, GS13
magen of a magent	DECLARATION OF WITNESS	•
	Ac, whose	
	Jose, CA, USA, 95134	
personally present and did see	PANNU, Baltej Singh Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor	who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Ass	signment, sign and execute same.	
DECLARED at San Jose, CA, Witness Signature	USA, this <u>22nd</u> day	y of August , 2021.
	Date:	
Signature of 3rd Inventor/Assignor (a	bove) (yyyy-mm-dd)	
SODARO, Bruno Giuseppe		
Full Name of 3rd Inventor/Assignor (print above line) rint): 42 Stewart Drive, Erin, ON,	CA, N <u>0B</u> 1T0
	DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
	, whose	e full residential postal address is
		do nereby deciare that I was
	SODARO, Bruno Giuseppe Full Name of 3 rd Inventor/Assignor	
	SODARO, Bruno Giuseppe Full Name of 3 rd Inventor/Assignor	

35	DECLARATION OF	WITNESS	
1, Sanda Hade	201621-27	, whose f	full residential postal address is
48 COUNTAIN	9/2/1365al 01	U CARA	do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see	LOOIJE, Adrian Peter	signor	who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assig	gnment, sign and execute sa	me.	<i>X</i>
me to be the person named in the Assig	<u> </u>	day o	of <u>/1/6 /5/</u> , 20 <u>//</u> .
Witness Signature			
	Date:		
Signature of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (abo			
PANNU, Baltej Singh			
Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (pr 2 nd Inventor's Residential Address (prin		enue, Unit 16	08, Etobicoke, ON, CA, M9V SES
	DECLARATION OF	WITNESS	
Ţ,		, whose f	ull residential postal address is
			do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see	PANNU, Baltej Singl Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Ass	l lighor	who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assig	mment, sign and execute sa	me.	
DECLARED at	, this	day c	of, 20
	manania ²		
Witness Signature	***************************************		***************************************
Bru L	_ Date: <u>2027-08</u> -	11	
Signature of 3rd Inventor/Assignor (abo	ve) (yyyy-mm-dd)		
SODARO, Bruno Giuseppe Full Name of 3 rd Inventor/Assignor (pri 3 rd Inventor's Residential Address (prir		Fein ON C	A NOR 1TO
5 19 Miles a Madellana Mara san Cam	DECLARATION OF V		
· Co. A.A. Unikash	E A A		Milion Manufation and Section 2
48 Cour Ges Bi	adord ov		ull residential postal address is do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see	SODARO, Bruno Git Pull Name of 3 rd Inventor/Ass	iseppe ignor	who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assig	nment, sign and execute sa	me.	.s. i
DECLARED at /////// OA	/ (<u>A</u> , this <u>/ /</u>	day o	of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>21</u> .
Witness Signature			

Date:	
Signature of 4th Inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)	
McCREADY, Derek Robertson	
Full Name of 4th Inventor/Assignor (print above line)	ON CALESTA
4th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 1032 Serdica Court,	Mississauga, UN, CA, L5H 4H8
DECLARATION OF WI	ENESS
(,	
	do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see <u>McCREADY, Derek Roll</u> Full Name of 4 th Inventor/Assign	bertson who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same	4
DECLARED at, this	day of, 20
Witness Signature	
Max 2 Date: 2021-04-04	
Signature of 5th Inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)	
BRADSHAW, Maxfield Paul	and the second of the mails
Full Name of 5 th Inventor/Assignor (print above line) 127 HGZ/55 5 th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 58 Marine Parade D	ϽϒϒϒͼϢʹͺͿʹʹϏʹϾϾͿϽ϶ͺϒͰͽͰ϶ͺϹϿϜϾͺͿϤϾ϶ͺϒͿϤ rive, Unit 417, Etobicoke, ON, CA, M8V 4G1
DECLARATION OF WI	TNESS
I, MARZENA BOCZULAK	, whose full residential postal address is
127 Harbourview Crescent Etablicane, CA, MBV .	
personally present and did see BRADSHAW, Maxfield Full Name of 5 th Inventor/Assign	Paul who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same	<u> </u>
DECLARED at 10:50 AM , this 4 ***	day of <u>September</u> , 2021.
Witness Signature	
William Digitalian	
Received and Acknowledged by Assignee: HUSKY INJECTION	MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.
	Data
Signature of Authorized Representative of Assignee (above)	Date:(yyyy-mm-dd)
Full Name of Authorized Representative of Assignee (print above lin Title of Authorized Representative of Assignee (print):	ie)
DECLARATION OF WI	TNESS
	whose full residential postal address is

5 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Signature of 4th Inventor/Assignor (above) Output Date: 22/-28-05 (yyyy-mm-dd)
McCREADY, Derek Robertson
Full Name of 4th Inventor/Assignor (print above line)
4th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 1032 Serdica Court, Mississauga, ON, CA, L5H 4H8
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
whose full residential nostal address is
1, Sand A Hacket , whose full residential postal address is VE (1000 CP) 6/2/1900 CP do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see McCREADY, Derek Robertson who is personally known to Full Name of 4 th Inventor/Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED AT POLICIAL ON CA this 9th day of AVAUST 2021.
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same. DECLARED at 60 70 0 0 0 , this 94 day of 405 05 1, 20 7
Witness Signature (
Date:
Signature of 5 th Inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)
BRADSHAW, Maxfield Paul
Full Name of 5th Inventor/Assignor (print above line)
5th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 58 Marine Parade Drive, Unit 417, Etobicoke, ON, CA, M8V 4G1
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I,, whose full residential postal address is
do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see BRADSHAW, Maxfield Paul who is personally known to Full Name of 5th Inventor/Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED at, this day of, 20
Witness Signature
Received and Acknowledged by Assignee: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.
O/12 Date: 2021-08-1
Signature of Authorized Representative of Assignee (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)
3 83 1 8 3 8
Full Name of Authorized Representative of Assignee (print above line) Title of Authorized Representative of Assignee (print): SCA/O/C COD/USCL, CCG/USCL//
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
1, Sandan Hadelabea, whose full residential postal address is

			-Page	1/4-	Husky	v Case Referem	ce: D-025	
46	(10 Wh	Colsid	6/2/dd624	ON	<i>C</i> A		do hereby o	lectare that I was
personally	y present and die		<u> </u>	1000M				e Assignment.
	18	Full	l Name of Authorized	Representati	ive of Assi	ignee	,	
DECLAR	ED at	70 N	011 CA	, this 🔝	/	_day of 🔼	290 t	, 20 <u>2/</u> .
44	44-						S.A.	
Witness Sig	nature	/ /*						

RECORDED: 09/22/2021